MITSUBISHI

(RAZYVE8mAhy0d

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LY2-3310

B X CONTENTS Page

ILCUEBRI— FREXE  MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system «-:eooeeereeseeeeeseeees 1
x {x RS {2 Arm bed & I'S ACCESSOM@S +woroerrrrrrrrrsersrrrermmciiisietitiiiiii e 2
i % (1)  Sewing mMeChanism (1) «weererreesrrrerrsomimrmmininiitiiine e 4
KRB )5 LU TXUHIR  Sewing mechanism (11) & Feed rock lower shaft mechanism «:-«eoeeeeeeees 6
b} #* v} 1B A1 H  #  Stitch length Mechanism «----oeooeeremmrirmmriitrer e 8
[E] + ok F X Y OKEOR Upper feed rock shaft mechanism ««:---eeeesereesursmmnrnnnmnnennienennnnennees 10
Lk 2 £ T % ) # M Upper feed lifting rock shaft mechanism «---ccoeesserrerreeemsneenmeniinienien 12
Q = A ] B Presser foOt MECHANISM +rr-errrrererrremererssetiuiiiiii i 14
H #* ) ] 8 #  Knife actuating MeChANiSM «-«+swereremrrirmmirmntit e 16
2y FISy 78R Touch back mechanism & Deterctor Mechanism «:---xceoxessersrresiseseenenees 18

H S VR H R

5 7 8 % Oil lubrication MEChANISM «-+s-esrrtrrmtererrerenii e 20
10 = BL ACCESSOMIES  -vrrersreesrssreestemereettetttitttt it ettt sttt sttt sttt 22
@ & g[ TV S T T LT T PP PP P P T P T P P PP P PR P PP DRV SO P PRSPPI PR PP P 24

P-204A 199706




AFRRE

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES




A EEHE
ARM BED& IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. &% amI1—-F =R
No. Mod Parts.No. BB Description Amt .Reg
=
AO1 M633A0873 1$ on YRR Oi] shje]d p]ate ............................ 1
A02 M91109004 ﬂ h *w$7 7?4*/ ....... Screw ]1/64(40)x8 ........................... 1
A03 M91305080 t/ .................... Rubber p]ug L R 1
AO4 MI1108001 RAZY - -vvvvrrercneens Set screw 11/68(40)x5.5+ - cvvveeenmeneenn.. 1
A0S MF36AT180 AFPUd - -rvvvrecrennnes Thread guide (arm top)«---«---cevreeenneenns 1
AOD6 M91116002 ta*y‘ ................. Screw 11/64(40)X8 ........................... 1
A07 M91106004 7°§74*9‘ .............. Screw 11/64(40)x8 ........................... 1
Aos MF03A0584 ;)t‘)hn‘_ ............. Thread take_up COVEP - ssrsrsreetrannnnnnnns 1
AD9 MI1101046 YIIFYb--vvvrvvrennene Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40)--------- 1
A0 MF36A0245 I‘/l‘”V* ............... Pre-tension spring .......................... 1
Alt MF10A1555 F304 5 --vvvvvonens Tension discs for pre-tension--:------------ 2
Al12 MF90A0553 7309m‘0 ............... Pre_tension Stud ............................ 1
Al13 MFO0A0Q181 4}7)}4 ................ Thread guide ................................ 1
Ald MI0909003 TAEIRY - vt Screw 9/64(40)xB- - - et 3
A15 MG43A0181 {*?)f{ ................ Thread guide ................................ 1
A6 MOI508001 PAKY -« ccvrmrorureens Set screw 15/64(28)XB: - x-cvrvrveeurenreen. 1
Al7 M91]07002 ti*} ................. Screw 1]/64(40)x5_5 ......................... 2
Al8 MG30A0601 FUV7{9 ................ Cloth guide p]ate ........................... 1
Al9 M050A0181 4}7/f4 ................ Thread guide ................................ 1
A20 MF10A0709 779Jd--r-rvrevveenes Thread tension regulator bushing----«------- 1
A21 MFO2A0187 ARRUNTR- - ovvmeeenreens Thread take-up spring--«-----c:rceererreeers 1
A22 M30204060 kY- Thread tension releasing ping2x28.4-------- 1
A23 MF02A0553 ;39>$‘0 ............... Thread tension Stud ......................... 1
A24 MF10A0555 ;399#‘5 ............... Thread tension dISCS - st 2
A25 MM11A0556 F398"34YL-----vvv v Thread tension releasing discs-------------- 1
A26 MG52A0245 IVA{N R-cvvecvresesn: Thread tension spring:-«-««- eereesenernes 1
A27 MTE0A0802 NOYR h--cvrvenrrernens Thumb nut revolution stopper------+-ccovnvv- 1
A28 M31605045 WYIFYp----ccoeriiennn Thumb nut 1/4(40) vt 1
A29 M30901002 ti*y‘ ................. screw 9/64(40)X4 ............................ 1
Aso M90625053 n‘*ﬂ‘h‘* .............. Spring waSher for ]eg [ IR R R 1
A31 MG33A0426 I« -cvvrvrerencnens B T R R R PR 1
A32 MG43A1181 {r77i4 ................ Thread guide ................................ 1
A33 M90604002 ti*y‘ ................. SCreW 3/32(56)X2.2 .......................... 2
A34 MF10A0471 {9“‘* ................. sPring for S]ide p]ate ...................... 1
A35 — XA‘U49 ................ Slide p]ate ................................ 1
A36 MF26B0101 nu49 .................. Need]e p]ate (BZ 6) ......................... 1
A37 M91102011 7»ﬂ7$/ ............... Screw 1]/64(40)x8 [ R R R 2
A38 M91182080 t/ .................... RUbber p]ug ¢11 Q- i 2
A3g M91106003 7»t7$7 ............... screw 11/64(40)x20 .......................... 3
A40 MG33A0830 j){& .................. Face p]ate .................................. 1
A901 MFOOE0550 1M 3IFty4s3s7:--------- Pre-tension assy.----teevvcerireeeneiiennn 1
A902 MG34E0210 F39by3oisy---vevvveeves Thread tension regulator complete-«:-«-«---- 1
A903 MF10EQ470 ZA“Y459357 - cvvvve-es Slide plate complete:-------orrmrvvenerenes 1

LY2-3310




RENEE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

/ 78 79

53 —




B Heis (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

Fig. % 8m21—F EEK
No. Mod Parts.No. 3R Description Amt .Reg
—
=
B50 MFBOAQTA2 75 -+ -vvvverrecrenes Cap for needie bar bushing(upper)----------- 1
851 MF10A2740 JIRb--c--vrevvenevnenn Felt for needle bar bushing(upper):--------- 1
B52 MFE0AD663 NYH"9AIROL- - - v v v Needle bar bushing(upper):-««---««-rrvmvene 1
B53 MG50A0B60 NUF G- vvvvvnrevnnrns T P o 1
B54 MF20A0664 NJE"9AGRSG- - cvvereeees Needle bar bushing(under):«---«---covveen--- 1
BS55 MGA2A0181 ARPUFf--crvrvrermevnn- Tread guide for needle bar-- -« reeeen-v-. 1
B56 MI0815002 k34" ----evrvrerrnannn Screw 1/8(44)x4. Bee ettt 1
B57 MG37A0128 Y/ DPX17-22-------- Needle DPX17H#22- -« -vrvrrerneconeninninns 1
B58 MI1513001 MRS ---rrveri Set screw 15/64(28)x10 -« vvvvreeenienns 4
B59 MI1106004 7°394RI oo rervvnnnnn Screw 11/64(40)X8 ........................... 2
860 MF30A0325 h7]7 .................. Square b]ock ................................ ‘]
B61 MG44E0662 NI 4V 9397 -0 veve - Needle bar connecting link guide assy.------ 1
B62 MOT160B00T PAES - - vvvrrrvrnenennn Set SCrew 1/4(40)XB- - rrrrrvmmnreeecnnnn 3
863 MFBOA1383 5050397« cveevrennnnn Crank @SSy, -« rvrrrrrrrsrrneratiie i i
B64 M91802006 k33w ot -vvvevnn. Screw 9/32(28)x14- -« vveeeiiiiiiiiiiinn 1
B66 MF60A0232 99Y"Jr9RLY™ Y9347 - - - Bushing for arm shaft(left)-------covovvvens 1
B67 MVBBADTA0 JIRh--cvvovvvrveneienn, Feltervrceerereranrnnnraninneninricoannnnes 1
B68 MGSOADTA0 JIMp--vvvercreerannnnn, S R R R T T 1
B69 MFB0AD352 H3-9397- - c-vvevvneee Collar for arm shaft assy.-«-----crveveeer-e 1
B70 MI1602001 PRI - Set screw 1/4(40))(4 ......................... 2
B71 MG33A0230 999 h-cveiiiiiint Arm shaft-ccccrrveennninniiiiniiiiin, 1
B72 M30320065 Ch*5MA957939 20------- C-type stop 1ing 20-+-«cvrvererrieneeeenes 1
B73 MG33A0384 LbYhy - v vvvvvrerrenn. Crank rod @ssy. -« -« «eeeereeeneneenennnans 1
B74 MF30E0280 AYYYU9397---vvvnvrn-s Upper feed 1ifting cam----«+--vcrvververnens 1
875 MI1506001 PARY - vvvvvrvnreeennns Set Screw 15/64(28)XT- -« ccvvvvrrereermennns 2
B76 MG34A0325 AT cvereveniniieien Square block:«+--rrerreiiiii e 1
B77 MFBOATTAD JIhp--vvrvvrvenvonnnn. N Pt 1
878 MFBOAO'{OO ty}}‘ﬁn‘* .............. Spr1 ng for feed CAM:+ v rrremmasranenneneon 1
B79 MFBOAZTA0 JIMp--ccvvvrvvrnvrrnns Y T T 1
B8O MG33A0233 99 JAOAZR H3Fe e Bushing for arm shaft(right)--:---cooevvvevns 1
B81 MI1610001 PARY - -vevrrvviin, Set screw 1/4(40)XT- - cererrreeennneenans 8
B82 MF40A0331 995 "IN A« vvve e Bevel gear for arm shaft------ccvcvvenenenn 1
B83 MF40A0333 47 JhNs " AROT- -« - - - - Bevel gear for vertical shaft(upper)-------- 1
B84 MQ70A0521 475 PH9NDZo7 - v v e Vertical shaft bushing assy.:----+--cc00vvn- 1
B85 MOS0A0148 EE-cvovvovrrvrnranenn. 071 WiCKe - vrrerronnrenneeaneaneanaenanenns 2
886 MF60A0740 7I,L}‘ .................. Fe] t ....................................... 2
B87 MGS0A0520 4750 ovvvniein e, Vertical shaft- - --cccvveimenmnaan.. 1
B89 MF67B0522 477" 7/ 9N9397- - -- - Vertical shaft bushing assy.---------+------ 1
890 MF10A0332 977 NG ARYG- - - - - Bevel gear for vertical shaft(lower)-------- 1
B91 MF40A0332 45 JhYNI AR~~~ - - - - Bevel gear for hook shaft--------c-vveevevne 1
B904 MG40EQ580 FUb*UNYH9347--vveet e Thread take-up lever assy.-:«:-rcxeseoveevees 1
8905 MFOTE0331 WY ATY397- - ovvevees Bevel gear for arm shaft.---------c-vovennne 1
B906 MFOTEQ332 MY\ ARh3g7--vverns Bevel gear for arm shaft--.-------ecveeeene 1
B907 MG33EQT60 AVIIIZSF e eenns Upper feed lifting cam------ccevvvveceennns 1




[C] #&H4E (0) HLUTXV) K8
SEWING MECHANISM (1) & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM




C il (1) BILUTZEH MM

SEWING MECHANISM (ll) &FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. 8 #M&KI—-FK ERAR
No. Mod Parts.No. B RR Description Amt . Reg

—

N [~=]

C100 MG30A0278 A{A{34Ud7 L4 V9397- - - - Feed rock shaft crank(left)assy.---«-:---- 1
c101 MO1203002 345 v vvrvrrrrrrernen Screw 3/16(28)X15: « -« v vvvrermnnnnnnennnn 2
c102 MIT106004 7°5T4AY" - cvvevrvncnen- Screw 11/64(40)X8 -« -+ vvrevrrnremaeeneenn. )
€103 MG33A0283 AWy AHHIST s e Feed bar holder stud----- -« cvovvvmvrnvens 1
C104 M70535065 EA°OPAD B-cvovvvvvrnene E-type Stop ring §--c-vvrrvrerrerearnaenns 1
c105 MOOBOBO02 T4y v vvvrrrvrrreenss SCrew!/B(AA)XB -+ v rrrrrnnneeaaiiiiias 2
C106 MF10A0104 jyl) ................... Feed dog .................................. 1
c107 MG33A0281 AIUH f+vvrrrvvnnrernnn FEE DA« -« cvceermeenmnnenenntnaeaenaenes 1
c108 MG33A0285 AVUS HAGR vt Feed rock shaft bushing--------cvevvvvnnns 4
€109 MG33A0284 AHYY Hevevvrrneinnn. Feed rock Shaft:« -« eeceeeacnenmenaenns 1
c110 MI0GOAOB0 LoVr-vrvovrrenennansn, S« TS N 3
C111 MS1603003 TAEIGRY - vvvvvvrevrnns Screw 1/4(28) K16+« « v vvvvrnrrenniriiiann. 1
€112 MG30B0306 #2Ysh 99779397 v -t Feed 1ifting & rock shaft crank assy.----- 1
C113 MIT516002 kT4 - cvrrvevnrnennns Screw 15/64(28)X8.5- -« vrerrnrenacnnecn. 2
C114 MIT1602001 FAKY - vrevvneneenes Set screw 1/4(40)xd:- - vvvreeeerinnienns 4
C115 MF80AQ352 R7-03f7 v cvvvrrrrone Collar for arm shaft assy.------«--cv0rv-- 2
C116 MIT513001 PRI - cecnevrvrerenen. Set screw 15/64(28)X10: -« --cvnreneennernn 2
C117 MI1502050 H*h R+ rvvrrrreern- Washer @20.5 - -crvererrrneeeruaneeeennnn 2
c118 M90315065 Ch*4M7 ¥°939 15------ C-type stop Ting 15+« vervvrrnnevnennnn. 2
C1 19 MF60A0740 71»'. .................. Fe] t ...................................... 1
c120 MG3780452 Y95 Ur9NZR 397 - Rotating hook shaft bushing(right)assy.--- 1
c121 MIT110001 PAZY - vvvvemvmrneennn. Set screw 11/64(80)x8.5- v vvvrvrrneenns 1
c122 MF30A0352 1’5_739; ............... Thrust co]]ar ............................. 1
c123 MI1503001 PAFF™--ovvmvrvinnnnn. Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5:- -« -« veeiinenntn 2
C124 MG52A0450 47 heevrverenrienenn. Rotating hook shaft:«-«cecerereeeeneneenes 1
C125 MFOOA0453 595" JA9hHh - -+ --vveeees Lower shaft bushing(middie)--------------- 1
C126 MFOOA0350 4MYUAAIZYF----vvvr---- Thread trimmer cam assy.:-::«---eeereeeeres 1
C127 MI1602020 DWASFFYFMAES e overn s Soket set screw 1/4(40)x10:----+coecvvvenns 2
c128 MG50A0451 ¥95° 2A9MES" V9397« - -+ Rotating hook shaft bushing(left)--.--.-.- 1
C129 MG30A0TO0 WAREN Rev-vvrvnevecnns SPIiNg- «c v v e evntn e e 1
€130 MI0801006 L5 K o ----vvvnnne Screw M3x0.35x9.5:- v ettt 1
C132 MG44B0120  4v4297 KHS20-RMP------ Rotating hook complate KHS20-RMP---------- 1
€133 MF20A0229 9FF"Th A -vvorereennes Rotating hook positioner-------:-cocnenven 1
C134 MOT118002 E325% - c-vevevrcnennnn Screw 11/64(40)X10- - -« cvvevmrrmeenneenn. 1
C135 MF2530123 ﬁ‘t“/ ................. Bobb-|n .................................... 1
C136 MF70E0276 397 39Y97 k4" Y9347 - - Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(left)assy.---- 1
C137 MOT112002 E54S"vvvrrrrvvnnenees Screw 11/64(40)X12-+«-vvvvrnnaeeerurunnnns 1
C138 MG33A1284 AQY h- et Feed 1ifting rock shaft-----:ccevvvvnennn. 1
£139 MO1204003 JAETEI < vrvvvvrorens Screw 3/16(28)X12: -+ verrrrenaeeeeenennins 2
C140 MF70A0277 3" 395 49997339347 -+ Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy.--- 1
C908 MGA4ED125 A b Uh-Recreervnerennn Bobbin case complater-««+« v riveiaiiiiin 1

LY2-3310




D] V) ERETHEE
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

157
156
(154)
: 159
155 “54\)% = @/

e

A) N
<N
T

170 172




D & h AR _
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

Fig. &% #@I1-F ER
No. Mod Parts.No. B & & Description Amt . Reg
—
D150 MF65B0744 747909k - -vvvvveen e Feed forked connecting rod--«--+«rrevnvnen- 1
D151 M90720063 9“/|y;¥.‘/‘7 .............. Set p-|n ..................................... 1
D152 MG33A0761 AU Y h-erereeee e Eccentric p-'m ............................... 1
0153 MG33A0910 ')\/7 ................... L-lnk ........................................ 1
D154 MI1516002 345 - -vvvvevreeeeenns Screw 15/64(28)x8.5 «+«cvvrrririiiiiiiiit 3
0155 m33A0530 9“/vy*3/‘7 .............. Set p~|n ..................................... 1
D156 MFO0A1910 ])‘/7 ................... (R R R R R R R I P 1
D157 M70534065 Eh‘gh(l) F R R E_type StOp r-ing [ R R R R 1
D158 M90534060 t"/ ................... Pin ¢55 ................................... 1
D159 MI1502002 B2y - eeeeriinns Set screw 15/64(28)x12----veervviveeanaa.. 1
0160 MG34A029‘| Zal);aot\yju‘ ............ Feed regu]ator .............................. 1
D161 MF40A2708 h7b‘* ................. Spr‘mg ho"der ............................... 1
D162 MI1110002 EF4Y - evvvvvrreeennnnn Screw 11/54(40)x3 ........................... 2
D163 MG50A0572 y»?#l\‘* ............... Spring ...................................... 1
D164 MN]SAO"OB ”77)‘* ................. Spr~|ng ho]der ............................... 1
D165 MI1106004 7°5943% " -vrvevenvernn Screw 11/64(40)x8-+ -+ vvvreiniiiiiiit, Vi
D166 MG34A0708 N 2hq4G---cvovvverenns Spring holder-«- -« ceveeeniiaiiiiia, 1
D]G" MF10A0572 |’k7$}\“* ............... sPr-ing ...................................... 1
D168 M91601007 wAEFR " H % ----- oo Screw 15/64(28)x14.5- -« vvovvmriiinnnnnn. 1
D169 MF60A0634 R4ARY V97"~ h : Stitch length regulator---«-vovevevevennnnn 1
D170 M634A0530 9“/\7*3/‘7 .............. Set p]n ..................................... 1
D171 MF60A0633 RAANT V") cvvrvrenres Reverse stitch lever shaft.-----.vovnvnvnnn. 1
D172 M95003053 I\‘*{}‘b‘* .............. 3pr~|ng washer ............................... 1
D173 MF30A0632 RAART ILAT=---ovvevens Reverse swing lever«-«.-c-crvveeeeneeennn. 1
D174 M91515002 ti*y‘ ................. Screw 15/64(28))(10 .......................... 2
D175 M91207003 V»tﬁ*i‘ ............... Screw 3/16(28))(65 .......................... 1
D176 MF05A0572 |yk7$/\‘* ............... Spr~|ng ...................................... 1
D177 MFOOAQ852 bE°y---e-vevemeeeaants stopper p1n ................................. 1
D178 M91000085 0Y»5" 1AP10A  ----- O-ring ¢10 1APT0A------rvrrerererenennnnn 1
D179 MFB5A0640 #/UFA0kY3S"----0vvv- - Stitch length regulator screw----------«---- 1
D180 MF02A0245 I A{N 4-cc-rcvereeeens Coil spring ................................. 1
0181 MF06A0950 [ R AR Re]eas-ing ]ever ............................. 1
0182 MF06A0417 j‘At) .................. Rubber ring ................................. 1
D183 MFOBADB3T &7 ATk -c-vvvreeeeeenes Dial for stitch length regulator-----------. 1
D184 MG75A0841 ARY4G - vevrnrereees Stitch length indicating plate-------------. 1
D185 MFO0AQ257 z#}lh‘* ................ Bushi [T R R R R 1
D187 M71216002 E545" - rvveeeneeennns Screw 3/16(28)x18- -+t 1
D909 MG34E0640 AHUFIVLYRS" 9397 - - Screw bar assy.----c-ociiiierieeieaie 1

LY2-3310




£ BRIk V) KRR
UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

209

10




E ESAKERXD 8

UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. X% #mI—-FK ERK
No. Mod Parts.No. 0 R Description Amt . Reg
k—
E190 MI0401061 T-NE Y- --vrvrovroerss TAPEE PiN- - v rvvrrnnnnnraaiiieeiiiisins 1
E191 MVBBAOTAD JIMh--v-vvrrvnovnoenns 2 1
E192 MO1620045 FYh-v-vvrvoovrreervons NUt 1/4(80) - cvvevrerenmneinan i, i
E193 MG33A0B02 FUYHA Revvrrevnernnnne FEed @IMe v rerrrrrrrarnrneenenenseneonens 1
E194 M90304053 N“#4"H°% 3.5---ccv0ven Spring washer 3.5« - cveviiniiiiiin, 2
E195 MS0910003 JAEIRY v crverernenann. Screw 9/64(40)XT v re et 2
E196 M31615015 %I ™4™ Y% cvevvrrvens Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12-« - vevernranrnnnnn. 1
E197 MG33A1956 Ludhy---cvvvrerrenes Walking foot connecting Tink------ccvvvvvvr 1
E198 MI1683015 L7359 yy%--rvrvreees Hinged screw 1/4(40)x25- -« cvvvvreerns 1
E199 MG30A0530 # 94y et Hinged pin-rrecrererreerera e, 1
E200 M31506001 b%*:/‘ ................. Set screw 15/64(28)x7 ...................... 1
E201 MG33A0950 AVAULA*----eereeeeen e Feed connecting lever---------errereeveee-. 1
E202 MI0B01050 A Y A R Bevvvvvenver L P 1
E203 MI1604045 FYhe v rrrerereann. Nut 1/4(24) ................................ 1
E204 MG30B0464 5397 24AMO7°ES"Y- - - - Feed griving rock shaft crank(left)-------- 1
E205 MIT1108001 PARY - -vvvvmreeeenan.. Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5- -« --vvevernnnnes 2
E206 MG50A1740 JIKp-c-cvrvrrrennennnn Feltecorrereoerieennii i 2
E207 MG33A1285 A9YS " JAGh- v e veeneens Feed driving shaft bushing--------cccvevve- 2
E208 MG30E0410 0¥~ 99397 --vvv v Feed connecting slick block complete------- 1
E209 MG30B0467 > 397°ZAMY*h-vvvv--- « Feed driving shaft (upper)-«--------vovv-r- 1
E210 MI1603003 TRESRY - vvrrceeant. Screw 1/84(24)X16- v vvvrreneennerenrennen. 1
E211 MG30ED465 ¥~ 397" 24A{97"3%°4347- - Feed driving rock shaft crank (right)assy.-: 1
E212 MG30B0954 Lytwhy e ceveeriiennn Feed driving connecting link:+«:-vvevvevnnn 1
E213 MI1803015 LS89 y%--vrvvrvcnns Hinged screw 9/32(28)x26.1---------vvevvenn 1
E214 M91802045 FYp-cvcrrererrianaas Nut 9/32(28) -cvvrrrereemerereninenenens 1
E910 MG30EQ467 397" 24A449Y5° 99347 - - Feed driving shaft complete---------------- 1

11

LY2-3310




UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

EE LTV 18

235

©
Vel
N

255

(251)

% @eaﬁuvggaék 2\ — @/
WV////

(237)
251
252
254 ing

:

2

12




F ESBLETZDHE

UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. £# FmI1— K EAK
No. Mod Parts.No. 3o Description Amt . Reg
—
F220 MG33A0462 397773957 97°k4")- - - - Upper feed 1ifting rock shaft crank:------ 1
F221 M30207061 F-A°t°y 4X20----------- Taper pin 4X20---«ccvrevereeronrneenans 1
F222 MG30A0460 3977739y peeeehes Feed 1ifting rock shaft.------ccvovvvvnnnn 1
F223 MI1108001 IAg™--vvrvverieneenns Set screw 11/64(40)X5.5- - --vevvrnr-vn- 2
F224 MG33A0833 ¥°397°5 30 Ak e Feed 1ifting rock shaft bushing----------- 2
F225 MG30A0463 ¥°397°Y"39%° 97733 )357- Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy.:-- 1
F226 MI1603003 IAETRY - vvrvvvmevnenns Screw 1/8(28)X16- -« crvrreeereneneuennn. 1
F227 MI1572045 UFYp BX0.75-- - +------- U—nUt BXO.T5- - cvvrvrverrnreomneennnannnnn 1
F228 M90601050 Ih* 34" H°2 6------------ Washer B--cocvvveeereecnnnainiiinnans 1
F229 MIT1551015 MTad hbeceorevcvvrneens Hinged screw MBX24- -« -« cvvvvmrvenanannns 1
F230 MFB0AD700 #AMIN - -vvecereeeens Spring for felt stopper-------«-v:veovnves 1
F231 MG30BOTAD JIMp--c-vovcvomrnrnnnn- o2 O 1
F232 M90325065 Ch~#hA9y°939 25-------- C-type stop ring 25------c-revneriiinnnnn 1
F233 MG30ADTE0 AYT Y e ev e ennn, Feed 1ifting eccentric----------c-erevvers 1
F234 MIT606001 PAAY™ - v vvvrvrvnninnn. Set screw 1/8(40)x6:«+vvrrveerrrneennennnn 2
F235 MG33A0956 Lotyhy - - e Feed connecting crank rod---------vvovvnve 1
F236 M30301064 27°YyH°t°y 3X8--------- Spring pin 3X8:-«ccrereiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 2
F237 MOT106004 To59445% vvrrrrennnnnns Screw 11/64(40)XB- v cvrrmnreeecennnnnns 4
F238 MG33A0765 A“MIIUIRTAR e Bell crank guide bracket-------«--vvonveen 1
F239 MG10BO41T 20 ---vvrviiiiiin Bell crank guide bracket block------------ 1
F240 MI0507063 HHIY Heveer et Bell crank guide pin---+-vcvrereececaeeens 1
F241 MI1210002 E52Y «vvvrrrrereannnnns Screw 3/15(28)X10 ......................... 2
F242 MG1681015 k53,9 - -ovvvvvennns Hinged screw 1/4(40)X12- -« cvvvvnnennnn. 1
F243 MG10B0910 LiWhy-«-vvvrveeevenns Feed 1ifting rock shaft link-------+-v---- 1
F244 MG10BOTE3 A R)TYH -« v vvrmrnenennn Bell crank------rrreemenrreannnneneenanens 1
F245 M31801035 WRIg™--vvvrvvrnrnnnn. Feed regulating screw 9/32(28)X31----.---. 1
F246 MOTB02045 FWh---vvvnovrnnernnnnns NUE 8/32(28) -« -vrrrrrrremnmnnneeneennnnns 1
F247 MG33A0261 AYIFIOLYy - vvvvvns Presser regulating bracket--------+ccveen 1
F248 MG33A0572 YATEN J-cvvvvrorrrrnnss SPIANG: - v v v v e e e e 1
F249 MG33A0154 7UHMh 30347 cvereenet Spring guide bar complete--:::--cov-rvnes 1
F250 MG33A1361 N AATA §evrerrorrernnn- SPring holder-« -« cxxeeevenueeeeeecnnnnns 1
F251 MO0922002 E5&5" -+ vvvrerrnrennnns Screw 9/64(80)X8- -+ v crrrrnnarreeeniinns 3
F252 MO3009050 H7H 3 cvvvvrrrreennnns WASHEI <« v v v eeemenneneen e, 2
F253 MIT1112002 ESEY™ - coveveremrnennnn. Screw 11/64(40)X12- -« vvvneurinnnannnnn. 2
F254 MG30A0296 YMHYIF I ----revrirnes Walking foot guide bracket---------------. 1
F255 MG10B0294 YMHYI- - cvvvrmrcenn. Walking fOOt -« - - rvrrrvoverreouanaenencne, 1
F256 MG33A0295 AWYPAYT- - ceeieennn Walking foot guide link------cvovvvnnnnnn 1
Fo11 MG33EQ460 9779347+ Feed 1ifting rock shaft complete:--------- 1

13

LY2-3310




2 1
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

282 283

14




G Hais
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. £8 8&31—-FK R
No. Mod Parts.No. 3SR Description Amt .Reg.
-
=
G260 M93223035 YRIFYT--cceeeeeiieians Thumb screw 1/2(28)x43--------crvvvveeennn 1
G261 MI3202047 PMYAFYp--cvvnrrnernnns NUL -+ v e eeee ettt 1
5262 MVOTAO259 WAREN Rev-evvrvnrrnnes Presser bar SPring:««««--teesserarecnaaacn. 1
G263 MG10B0265 AHIH 99 %+ -vvovnrvrnn. Presser bar holder: - -+« r rresreaeneneenne. 1
6264 M31506001 }‘#*:/’ ................. Set screw 1 5/64(28)x7 ....................... 1
G265 MO1108002 ES54"---vrvrvencerae- Screw 11/64(40)XT - ceverrreeneenraneennnn. 1
G266 MN30AD216 H4RFIF - - vvvrvmrenres Thread guide----«----vrseeemmeernareenaeenes 1
6267 MF60A0262 ”m‘tj ................ Presser bar ................................. 1
6268 MF10A0267 ”m’oxy" ............. Presser bar bus-i [T B AR REREEE 1
G269 MGATBO256 HFAYL- -« vvvvvvvvnen-- Presser foot (inside)---«crvvrerrmreennreres 1
G269 MG52E0256 0}”1759; ............. Presser foot (inside)aSSY. .................. (] )
G270 M90922002 k535" c v rrevrrrnnrren- Screw 9/64(B0)X8- - -vrrerereeraa e, 1
G271 MOT1110001 PAES - covvmeecreennnnn Set screw 11/64(40)x8.5- - - evrerrneenene. 1
6272 MF60A0252 Jﬁ)‘I?']' ................ Presser foot ] -ifter ......................... 1
6273 M30402064 7Yy kY 3X18----- .- Spring pin 3x18--+----c-nenn ittt 1
G274 MI0704063 4k Y- --erreenn Presser foot 1ifting pin---«+---crvvevvnnne 1
G275 MI1106004 7°5T445 - -vvvvevrnns Screw 11/64(40)X8- -« v vvvrrerranenniiins, 2
6276 MG30AD154 T R d - vvevrvrvrne- Guide plate--- - -rrrerrinriiiii 1
6277 MG33A0221 APINA---cvvreeenneannn Upper thrad releasing cam--«----+-v-cvenvnen 1
6278 M91223015 54~ 4" g -coveeneen Hinged screw 3/16(28)x6.2-- -+« vrvenvnnn. 1
6279 M30421060 4PIRAE Y- --rvrerenenns Upper thrad releasing pin--««:c-cveveveennn. 1
G280 M32001016 <REF3S" 4" % -cvvven Hinged screw 5/16(24)x30- -« evvcrecnnnnn. 1
G281 MG51A0725 EH " FH LA =i evnnnn Lifting lever- - - - orrvernaniaiiiia.. 1
G282 MI1505016 AE2¥" 9" 9% ---v---- Hinged screw 15/64(28)x10- «---ceveevrvnnns 1
G283 MG33A057T W4 7 --vremrreeeenen Knee 1ifting rock shaft arm-----«c-cvcvvneen 1
G284 MI1251045 FYh--crvreveeneonernes Nut 3/16(32) - vvrmenrneniniiiiiiiinenene, 1
G285 MG30B0593 YT e et Knee 1ifter lever connecting rod------------ 1
G286 MG30E1594 ¥ 7y LN -299397------ Knee 1ifter bell crank assy.-:------+vvvvee 1
G287 MG33A0729 ERUNg--crveeeriernnes Knee lifter ball crank spring-------«------- 1
(G288 MI1104003 TAEIAY - vvvovrrerernnns Screw 1 1/64(40))(1 IR R R R R R R 2

15 LY2-3310




%) K8
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

16




H A%t D
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

Fig. £% #mi1—FK ERA%
No. Mod Parts.No. B & & Description Amt . Reg

}—

[~ =]
H300 MFOOA1391 7h 045 -vvevereneere Thread trimmer driving lever:---:--:occox--e 1
H301 MFOBAT361 ATH &---vovrerveceene Flexible wire holder--«--+«-rocereneraceaes 1
H302 MT1144015 E545° 5 .- oonve o Stud screw 11/64(40)XE: <+« w v rmeesesesenss 1
H303 MF36A0750 7‘\’3/1 ................. F] ex'i b] e w‘i re PreSSer: - - reresrmrorcrens 1
H304 MI0802002 b4 - vernrrrarrcns Serew 1/8(48)XT - cvnrrerrmrenrreneaaeeees 2
H305 M97082030 PIyagy - e eeie et Stud screw 15/64(28)XT.5: - v veeeorreesesss 1
H306 MFO0A1 729 t*l}]\'* ................ Trim" ng ]ever spr"lng ....................... 1
H307 MFO0A1 352 ,]5_ ................... SDr:I ng support co] ]ar ....................... 1
H308 MI09I03002 kIES - wvrrvrrerrerens Screw 9/64(80)x6. 5 rerrra et 2
H309 MO1118002 LS4 - cvrvrnrereenrns Screw 11/64(40)X10- -« v vremrreerseenenen: 1
H310 MI1502045 FHp--- v rerrrraeeees NUL 15/64(28) - rvvvrrrersrenernseeneaennns 2
H311 MO4008037 PHI2Y " MAXG--- -« -- - SCrew MAXB: -+ - r-rrrermrrermersrac s 3
H312 MFOOA1509 Yb/4h MYy45---onevv e Solenoid bracket:-:-r«-ccorreiiirear e 1
H313 —_ YU oerrrrmeeees SOTENOTA: + -+ v s rrrrr e 1
H314 MO0703065 ER°HMAD 12---v-vveenes E-type StOp ring 12:---csrevrrersrranaeenns 1
H315 MFOTAD397 J95ay- -« rvromrnreerens CUSHTON: v s rreerosmnnmnas e 1
H316 MFOBAD39T J9yay- - crrrrenrnroes CUSHION- + v v semrerrmerr s et eaaaes 1
H317 M70516050 H h %----rvrerercree- WASHEI - - - v v vrereremrmsnnnsnneacneneauanns 1
H318 MI2074075 FYh MB--evvrvrerrnrnes NUE MG- - vvrveeermmmmmmr e 2
H319 M70428060 E°y---rrrrrrrrorcenes Link Stude-«cm-errermrmmmermnre e 1
H320 M70534065 EA“IMD 4--cvvvvnerens E-type StOp ring 4:---cevrererernorenaneens 2
H321 MI1106004 7°T94AS" - vvrvrverreen- Screw 11/64(40)X8- - -rvrrrrerrrrrreermeens 2
H322 MFOBADTSB0 MRy -« -vvrmrrmrenenns HOTQEE + v v rrrmrrmsrmrnmmen s 1
H323 MI1373045 FYP MB-- - vvvrvrerens NUE MBXAT -« v evreremmmnrmnennn e 2
H324 MFO6A1620 J74I9N" V" SKB-1M----- Band SKB-1M- - - --vrrirmiirim e 1
H325 MI1111004 7°5R44s - vrvrveee-- Screw 11/64(40)X10- <« -rrrerereeenaeeaens 4
H326 MFO1EQ746 L7 MM¥Is7- - - Flexible wire assy.«----te--mrrerremees 1
H327 M91109004 " H"4yE7° 544" - ----- Screw 11/B4(40)x8- - -cvrrrerrrrrrennmmneers 1
H328 M94003099 F40y5Yy7° HP-3N------- Cord hOlder:«-cv-rrrerrrereenssnsnseuseeens 1
H329 MI1510002 b4 ---vovrerecmrans Screw 15/64(28)X12- - vvrrrmereries 4
H330 MI1004080 A7 Yya---rrevovro--> Rubber plug @ 10- -« -re-vrrmrreencnsoneennss i
H331 MIT110045 FYh-cvvvvrrnreracrnes NUt 9/64(80) - crrorerrrrener e 1
H332 MI0913001 PAEY - - vrvrvrrernrnes Set screw 9/64(40)x8.5 - --crrrrrriiienes 1
H333 MFOOA1603 BPUYIG v vrveerreeees Bracket for fixed blade-------------------+" 1
H334 MEOOAQ180 ARPUF - -crvvrvvenene- Thread Finger----«-rrrrsrerrrrneresneeoeens 1
H335 MI0921002 E3&T*---vrrrvrrrrerers Screw 9/64(A0) X8« v vrrrrrr e 1
H336 MG52A0B38 7 AR- v ervrermroernns Fixed blade:«---crcecrrrrrmrararmeeseeeenas 1
H337 MI1102010 H54F" - veer-vrrermrees Screw 9/64(40)xA. 1 v rrrrrrreraeeeeaenns 1
H338 MI1151010 Y545 v orrvrvrmecrnes Screw 11/64(A0)XT -« rrrrrrrrreeraeeenes 2
H339 MG52A0834 JAEY Y. v cnvnrnenrnns Movable knife (Teft) ---rrrerermeereeonnn, 1
H340 MO400B052 H™h k- rvvmrrrvrerenes Thrust collar @28« «-c-rerrrerrreesneeeene: 1
H341 MO0BO3010 54T - vrrmrmrmreenns SCrew 1/8(48)XB:- - -vrrerrrmsreee e 3
H342 MO1111015 b9 9% --vvvees Stud screw 11/64(40)x6.2: - -----vreererreeree 2
H343 MFOOABGTO YU c-vrvovrmenrnrees R T R TP PR PR PRI 1
H344 MFOOAT392 JR*Oh7® e vvvnearenss Knife driving crank: -« corereerenreiennes 1
H345 MO1117002 TRESES -ocrvvrrrrrncns Screw 11/68(40)X13- - rvrrrmereceemennennes 1
H346 MI1107045 FWhe v vrrmrnrernrnens NUt 11/68(40)- -« -rrvrrrrmremrrseen e 2
H347 MFO2A0836 ARY 4EY“Y----vverenns Knife base (]eft) ........................... 1
H348 MFOQA182T 4 qf™-cvverrerereees knife holding bracket saddle---------------" 1
H349 MFOOASASA ARIOR DY Feovevrrcnr- Knife driving shaft:-:---reerrermeeeamenes 1
H350 MO1201045 FYp-crvorrrorrerenrer- Nut 3/16(28) - vvrrrmrrrrrrmeeeensennenes 2
H351 MFO1E0411 10,305 %9397- -+ v v x> Cam follower,Shoulder screw assy.------ " 2
H352 M93003099 k" YH-IHM(AR) - - cn Terminal pin(Male): -« -«wremeeresnenses 2
H353 M71018050 {rh‘# ................. Rubber washer ............................... 1
H354 MO1516002 54y - v rrrrmrvracees Screw 15/64(28)xB. 5 - -rvrrrrrencrrreennns 2
H355 MFOOADTE0 7 Wl vvrrerermrens BUSHANG: + -t v rrrrrmmenrsen s 1
H356 MEOOAGST72 WAREN B - cvrevrvrvenns CoTl SPring: -« rrrverrrrnserneresennaeeens 1
H357 MI1606001 PRES crrrrrrreerreress Set screw 1/4(40)X6 ......................... 1
H358 MF06A0477 Xl;ly’\" 739'7’- ............. stopper ] @VEer @SSY. -ttt 1
H359 MFOOAQD729 LAUN 4w -rvmrererers COT] SPFiNG: - xrrsrrmrrnrrerseeeerseeeens 1
H360 MI1B02001 PRAS - cvvmrnrerernens Set screw 1/A(A0)xd: -« crvrcarer e ianns 1
H361 MFO“ E“ 352 hi_asgi ............... Thrust Co] ]ar ASSY. -ttt 1
H362 MF06A1 41 0 X |;|yl\° -]‘L\ ............. Stopper rubber .............................. 1
H363 M71510030 ARINC-4Y"cv-evrrenenns GLOPPEr SCrEW: -« -+ rrrrrrrrserosessnsseesnns 1
H364 MFO0A1 477 1 b\y’\° ‘9 ............... Lever stopper p] ate ......................... 1
H365 MI0401085 O Uys" 1APA------vvv-- O-rANG(TAPAY - -« v veee e 1
H912 MFOBE3519 YL/Mb" MWYASs347- - - - Thread trimming solenoid: -« -+« roceeees- 1
H913 MFOGE0839 YAy {NYWIH* {4347+~ Knife blaket assy.:::--rrrererrrrresrsesesss 1
H914 MG34E0351 hAY4Y 19979357+ -~ Cam follower crank assy:----------sr-rrroee 1

17

LY2-3310




U]l & FINy 7B S UEHEHZREE
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

18




J Py FyIBBELURT S
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM&DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig. &% #m3I—F ERN
No. Mod Parts.No. B2 Description Amt Reg
J370 MI1106004 7°F344Y - -rvrreeees Screw 11/64(40)X8 ..................... 9
J371 MG34A0601 FUwh44 1---veeevennnn Plat@: - :sreeceeermniiiiiiineianna, 1
J372 MI0309037 SW-PWwi PFA“ XY -----.. Screw M3X5: - s crrecrmrvnoeroneeaaananes 2
J373 MI1004080 1I°A7™Wod---veveccnnenn Rubber plug @10 - <« ovrreveeeneenens 1
J374 M30201037 PFA Ky -+ vvvrevvneenes SErew 2XA: v vt rrr et 2
J374 MIO315050 Y A M2 cc-rvvvnecn- Washer M2:--evvrverenvenenennnvionns )
J374 MI0306053 N 3B A AM2---ccnvvvnne e ¥ 2
J375 MFOOAO‘] 92 ‘9/\‘* ................. P] ate spr-i ng .......................... 1
J376 MG75A1601 A49FMY49--coveevnnns Bracket for touch switch-------vvvvve- 1
J3n7 MFOOAD270 AVE 8- vvrvoveoncnnns Push bUtton: -« -vrreeveraneeanennnnns 1
Ja78 M70533065 ER"HFAD 3e-cvvvvrrnens E-type Stop ring 3:--«errervmenceeens 2
J379 MFO0A7572 Wv?ﬂ\'* ............... Coil spr'i 1 R PR P PR 1
J380 M90251037 PAAUF RY"-rerrrerennn Screw M2X8: « oo rvevermmanaiiiennnn 2
J381 M90208099 VAHDA{WF-:--vvrrreren- Micro switch-:- crrerreeieannnne. |
J382 MFOTAD502 b WIsdy:----cvrvevenn- Insulator Seet:------rrrrereeannenanens 1
Jas3 MFOBA0620 543N UP - c-vvvvcvnn- Bang: - -rrrerrrrerraerineaaiiiaaas 1
J384 MI7033099 I-p 4397t COrd @sSy. - rcorsrrrererorsaneenennene 1
J38s M93303099 t°Y 1380TL-:-«-vcvvv-- Terminal pin-----oveeremrernieanaiaa 4
J386 MFOGEQ366 1399-3vY7° 9345 - vvvven Connector cap assy.:---++-vtrrveeecns 1
J387 M91018099 21445-1360P------------ Nylon connector 12-pole--------------- 1
J389 MG34EDS1G YLJAR - cvrvrermenenns SOT@NO G v rvrrrrrrrrear e 1
J390 MFO]AOGQ] h‘xy\yb ................ Gasket ................................ 1
J391 MG34A0880 33774 - v Arm side cover-«:- coererriieaaeninn, 1
J393 M70534065 EA"9MAD 4---cvveeinnnn E-type stop ring 4------ceiierininnn 2
J394 M70428060 £ Y- vcvvrorerrrannens Link StUge - verrerrrrenenminneneninns 1
J395 MI1109004 #* A 3947°5T435 -+« -+ Screw 11/64(40)X8 -« vrvernreneneanns 6
J396 M34003099 #40v9YY7° HP-3N------- Cord holder-------crerrreeenneiiennn.. 3
J397 MI1111004 7°5%4%5 - vrvveverees Screw 11/64(40)X10: -+ --- - -ccvrnennns 1
J398 MI7003095 7-REy9397---cceiienns Groung wire assy.- - - 1
J399 M94008099 H0HYy2" HP-8N------- Cord holder:-----vvvrreereennnenennnnn 1
J400 M31515015 34" 9" % -verovnnnn Hinged screw:-------+-rveeemneeaee.nn. 1
J401 MN3BAOATT 3 LG--rvovrvrovnonnnnn RUDbEF CUSRTON: =« -+ crerrmeasnonmenenns 1
J402 M91502002 535" -cvrecririiennns Set screw 15/64(28)X12- -« -vvvvvnnnn 2
J403 MG34A0B82 T°U-v-vrvrernrnernnen. PUTTY c v v v e rrraeeeeneeenneeenenn 1
J404 MFO1AQ4TE ZA°-H# A--vvvennnn. Spacer A-creeeeriiiiiiiniiiiiiiin 2
J405 MFO1A2694 N/¥N°Y B12----vvvn-ns Speed command disc B12(down)-«--«:---- i
J406 MFO1A1694 NAYAANY B21----c-vv--- Speed command disc B21(up)----+-+----- 1
J407 MF01A1476 X/\' -f} B ............... sDacer B .............................. 1
J408 MFO1A0259 N7 A5AIRI° YY) - v e Supporter spring---:cccrriiiiiin 1
J409 MI3001050 H h - --rrreereeaannn Washer 30--c-cecrvecmnmmanninaneannns 1
J410 M30330065 Ch™FPAG--cvvervenens Retaining ring-C type 30-------------- 1
Ja1 MFO1A0257 AYIf§------vrvvverenes Detector bracket supporter------------ 1
J412 MO3002050 H A K-evovorncrenennn- WASHEr 12+« - crvrmrenernaenaeneenaens 1.
J915 MG34E0534 H9FR{YFI397- - -vvone-- Touch switch assy.-««--ceoveveereennes 1
J916 MB60A2406 Y iavysisr(t4-).----- Detector bracket assy.(sensor)-------- 1
Jo17 MG34E0682 7°Y-H347-«cvveevervnnn PUTIEY @SSY. - rrrrrrerrrreanaanennans 1

19

LY2-3310




AR/HAEE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

(918}, _
. \ !
433 432

.

!

! 434
/‘/ (432)(433)

" @3 e

20




K #hs
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. Z£® &b@ad— F ER%K
No. Mod Parts.No. B a4 Description Amt:!eg.

o0
K420 MO0908003 TAEIRy -+ -+ ---vr---ev Screw 9/64(40)xB- - - ------ S 1
K421 MG33A0138 A4RGYS- - v oveeenrnnnn D11 FESEIVOIr - - v rrrrerrevamnnteraneenannns 1
K422 MG33A0TAD JIMb--vcvvrevrrvrnenns o2 N 1
K423 MG33E0688 N {7°kE)347----vvvv-- 0i1 pipe & wick complete---------vrvreenenns 1
K424 MF06A1620 J;{Bﬁ,\‘)}‘SKB-]M ...... Band SKB_1M ................................. 2
K425 MI0357037 PHSHYE Y 45" V 3XB- -+ SCrew 3XB- -« rrrerrrnernrenennemneeunnennns 2
K426 MI1109004 H° " $947° 50435 -+ Screw 11/64(40)XB- - - rvvrrrrernnnnnaaeann. 7
K427 MG33A0134 7757934 vvverrnnnnn Cap for oiler(right) - rrerrrererereeenns 1
K428 MG33ATTAD JIMh--vcvvrvnvrvennnns [ D S 2
K429 MG33A2740 TIMp-vvvvvvvervnnnns 0 1
K430 MF10E3148 £ 3DX180-«-+vovvev--- 071 WICK:+ - evrrerore e iiiiaieeaaennes 2
K431 MG33AT138 AMIUITE - ovvervnernn. 011 reservoir(right)- - ceerrerrrreereeens. 1
K432 MIO5T73080 I hby-c-cvevreencennns Rubber plug 5.7+ ccrrrmmrrrreeennnnennnn 2
K433 M30531037 P #A°2Y° 5X14-+----.-. SCrew MEXTd: v cveveremenensnenenenenauanannn. 2
K434 MG33A0780 Y+« vvvrrnnrnnonnn. 0i1 pipe holder--««ccrrrrreereeemuiiinaenn. 1
K435 MO1106004 7°5F445°-c-rvrernnenn- Screw 11/64(40)X8 v tvrervrrneeraenenenens. 1
K436 MG30A0TAQ JIRp-cvvvvvvvrrennnnns F@Tt vt v v revememeaneaeaneacananeananananans 2
K437 MNTOAATA2 J4-cvvvrvnnmnnnnnnnnns Cap for oiler-« v verevrereeineennenennan, 3
K438 MF10A2740 71»} .................. Fe]t ........................................ ]
K439 MG33E0601 MYWYISLE)ZY7- o v v et 0i1 braid fitting plate-------cvvvvvvernnnn 1
K440 M90939002 k545 -+ crrvvnrrerennn Screw 9/64(40)X11- - «crvvmmareeereiniinnnn.. 2
K441 MG50A0688 N 47 ccrerrrrvnnnnn 011 p1'pe .................................... 1
K442 MGA2A3T31 N4 rcevrvrnnnnnnns 071 Pipe-«rerrrrerersteeeenenteaenncnennin, 1
K443 MI1103045 FYR-c-vrvrvennanannnns Nut 11/64(40) -« v vnvvrvenennneninan.., 1
K444 MGA2A1689 N AT HAI - -vevrennns Pipe holder---- - vteruerraraenenenennan.. - 1
K445 MOT111008 7°3043Y  vvvvnnnrrrnns Screw 11/64(40)X10- <+« evrrrereerrnnnnnnn.. 1
K446 MGA2BOA0D EE-vv-vvovvcvecnecnens D71 WIEK: <« cvemeneemenmanenneienennenennnn. 3
K447 MG33A0688 N°47° v veerrcniinn.. 011 pipe- s ccccrcemrr i 1
K448 MGS0A2740 TIBR:-cvvvvvrnreeenns. P 1
K449 MGA3A0689 B N Fevvvvoernnnnn Pipe hOlder:« -« rcevrrernmemmnieeereninnn. 1
K450 MG42A2681 H RPYh-evereeennnn Gasket for oil reservoir--:---ecvevevnvinnnn 1
K451 MG50A0139 T4+ -vvrvvrernnennennn. 091 FESErVOIF COVEF -« -t «rrererrnarnrnmnenenn 1
K452 MG50A0257 AHIAG- -« vovrvrnrnnn. Plat@ - v rervrerenennranunannneeeerannnn 1
K918 MG33E0711 N MRIN I9THZ957----- - - Arm shaft bevel gear box complete:---------- 1
K919 MG33E0T12 N°ARN I99347- v -- Hook shaft bevel gear box complete---------- 1

21

LY2-3310




Rk
ACCESSORIES

472

22




L E&smfk
ACCESSORIES

Fig. X% #&mI1-F BAR
No. Mod Parts.No. 8 & B Description Ant . Reg
—
-
L460 M633E0128 l\l}ty}. ................. Need]e set(DPX"']#ZZ) ........................ 1
L461 MF2580123 *‘t“/ ................. Bobb~|n ...................................... 3
1462 MG33A0130 7775k Ve veerrvviinnns D71 POteveereremenn e iariiiiiiiiiaes 1
L463 MG33A0608 134N -(§74)----ven- e Screw driver(large)---«----rrrreriiiiaeaans 1
L464 MFOBA0608 134N -(F29)---------- Screw driver(middle) -« ovvverreeniinnnn 1
L465 MFO6A1608 b} 24N"-(339) -+ c------ Screw driver(small) - «---coceervneereinenn. 1
L466 MFO1A0565 H7p F39E49"c-vvvveens Speed command disc adjusting plate---------- 1
L467 MGSTAT419  H Y02 h--vvvvvveenes Vibration preventing rubber----------vvvoove 2
L1468 MGS1A0418 #9573 h---vvveerer e Vibration preventing rubber--------ccrveeee 2
L469 MFO1EQ418 FION“UAYp--vvvvrvrerrs Table hinge with rubber cushion:------------ 2
L470 MG33A0479 ANF TR 4eevvovvreees SPANNEI + + + v s v e e ee sttt 1
L471 MF02A0187 ,{ '\}.I),\‘* ............... Thread take_up spr-'l [T R R 1
L472 MG33A0137 77" 18cvvevrevrones 0i1 with Ofler-«cccereeenreeraneranenaiennnn 1
L473 M31109004 #°A"49$7°5%44%"- -+ Screw 11/64(40)x8: - -+v-cvvrvnrvereaciennn, 6
L474 M91072004 SW-PWYEPFATRY™ -« - Screw SW-PW MAX0.7X14-----cvevrereneneennes 1
L475 MI1508004 7°544Y vt Screw 15/64(28)x8+ - - rereerereiiiiiiiinnn 2
L476 MO0401041 TAEDFS - -ovrevrnennns Serew 4.5x20  crvveercrrteriraaaariraninanas 4
L477 M70517050 Eh‘*{)‘h‘* ............. waSher IR R R R R R 4
L478 MNBOED190 A PR3uhl-«-vvvrervrrens Bobbin winder assy.««-«reerereereeiainiiians 1
L479 MF33E0193 (Mo {twp---cvvvven-- Thread stand assy:«-«: cecesrerrrrermneanen. 1
L480 MOBOAD3TE 44" N25----vevvcennen- Nail N25-cvvvvvoenmrnanennnnnnnanannaenenannn 10
L1481 MG52E0131 7775999387 -« --vvvvv e 011 reservoir assy.:-:-crcrereriiriranaeens 1
L482 MO0404041 H5E02Y™ 4.5X25-------- SCrew 4. 5X25- -+ crrrreraan s 4
1483 MG33A0734 B MBIl = vevvvrennns VANYT COVEF -+ v veeerrrrearnenn e 1
ngo MG33EQ776 ’\'M*f)l\'-t% ........... Be] t cover BSSY. - crrrrree e 1
L1921 MG33E0727 LY 7y Ihybyb---ee e Knee lifter assy.--------rrevveerrenrnnen 1
23 LY2-3310




